
1
Sheet

Approved
By / Date

Checked
By

Draw ByIssue Date

Revision

Model

Form No P13-RD-05-Rev01

Description Assembly Instructions

DN WAR 310 234-M 13 - 6 - 2023

Remar 1.0

Liang

YN NG 01 / 02

2 3

1514
13

16
19

18

17
21

20

2

3

22

1

47

10
11

9

9

8

6 5

12

2

3

4

7
6

16

6

8

4
Pipe

2

4

3

18

19

20

7

P
M

N

H J

A
O

A
A

N
P P

M

M

12

1620

21
19

17 18

17

20

19

18

L V - BRACKET 2

K HINGES 2/8" 3

HANDLE 205 - 128 METALJ 4

O METAL RUNNER 14" 1

M

N

CAM NUT 15 mm

CAM BOLT

13

13

G JCBC SCREW M6 x 40 mm

WOOD DOWEL M6 x 25 mmP 30

CSK SCREW M3.5 x 12 mm A 12

CSK SCREW M3.5 x 16 mmB 40

CSK SCREW M4 x 45 mm D 7

CSK SCREW M4 x 38 mm E 5

CSK SCREW M4 x 25 mm C 5

METAL SHELF SUPPORTI 8

CSK SCREW M4 x 65 mmF 5

Q PIPE 763 mm 1

NAIL

ALLEN KEY

R

S

51

H T/MS SCREW M4 x 18 mm 8

6

1

M

N

T PVC NAIL 5/8" 6

T

O

A

L

B

P

PP

P

M
P

PP

M

P
P

P
P

M

M

M

M

P
P

P
P

O

N
N

N

N

L

L

N

N

P
P

O

N
N

N
N

P
P

P
P

P
P

P
PM

M

M
M

N
N

N

P
P

P

P

T

T

T

T

T

T
M

M

J

E
E

E
E

E

O

O

8

U HINGES 95 A 6

V STICKER 20mm 13

W

X

ANTI TIP STRAP 2

WASHER M6 2

Y CSK SCREW M4 x 20mm 2



4

6

5

7

1
10

11

2

4

3

5

12

22

22

22

13
14 15

2 34

9

9 9
I

H J

K,U

B B

R
P

P

F

F

F
F

F
D

C C
C C

C

D

D

D

D
D

D

G

G
G

G
G

G

R

3

Q
K

K

K

J J J

U

U

U

U

U

U

Sheet

Approved
By / Date

Checked
By

Draw ByIssue Date

Revision

Model

Form No P13-RD-05-Rev01

Description Assembly Instructions Remar 1.0

Liang

02 / 02

V

Cover Cam Nut with Sticker

DN WAR 310 234-M 13 - 6 - 2023

YN NG

Wall
Wall Screw

Wall Plug

- Wall screw and wall plug are not provided.
  Please use appropriate fixtures for your wall.
- Seek advice from a qualified trades person on
  how to attach this safety strap to your specific wall.

W

Y X


	AI - DN WAR 310 234-M pg.1
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	AI - DN WAR 310 234-M pg.2
	Sheets and Views
	Model



